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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FTS
- Geological & Engineering Bureau — of :J Jo
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ;md-«"

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App|icqn|-; Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Stebbins 19 Fed. No. 137H API: 30-015-44187
Pool: Russell; Bone Spring Pool Code: 52805

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location — Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
@NSL |:| NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkone only for [1] or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[doHc Olcw [Opic [Opc [Lows  [Clowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
COwrx  [Opmx  [SwD [JIPi [JEOR [PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[m] Offset operators or lease holders [:I Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published nofice GEniEnt
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.[m For all of the above, proof of noftification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information subbmitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

March 7, 2019
Kyle Perkins Date

Print or Type Name
972-371-5202

/L—% Phone Number
%

y kperkins@matadorresources.com
ture e-mail Address




Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre ¢ 5400 LBJ Freeway ¢ Suite 1500 ¢ Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5202 « Fax 214.866.4802
kperkins@matadorresources.com

Kyle Perkins
Operations and Regulatory Counsel

March 7, 2019

Mr. Leonard Lowe

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval of
unorthodox well location for Stebbins 19 Fed No. 137H in the S/2 S/2 of Section
19, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico
Stebbins 19 Fed No. 137H

Dear Mr. Lowe,

Matador Production Company (“Matador”) (OGRID No. 228937) seeks administrative
approval of an unorthodox well location (“NSL”) for its Stebbins 19 Fed No. 137H (API No. 30-
015-44187 — previously named the Stebbins 19 Fed No. 134 but then name changed by sundry) to
be completed in the Russell; Bone Spring (Pool Code 52805) underlying the S/2 S/2 of Section
19, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico (the “S/2 S/2 Spacing
Unit”). The well is currently permitted such that the completed interval would be 220 feet from
the north line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit, but Matador is in the process of filing a sundry to move
the completed interval to 50 feet from the north line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit. A draft C-102
for this well reflecting the requested NSL is attached as Exhibit A. It will be a horizontal well
and will be drilled as follows:

Stebbins 19 Fed No. 137H

e Well’s Surface Hole Location: 210 feet from the south line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit
and 140 feet from the east line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit.

e Well’s Bottom Hole Location: 50 feet from the north line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit
and 60 feet from the west line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit.

e Well’s Completed Interval: The well’s completed interval will be located 50 feet from
the north line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit (the unorthodox aspect of the well). The first
and last take points will comply with the 100-foot setback requirements for oil wells
and be orthodox in that respect.




Mr. Leonard Lowe
March 7, 2019
Page 2

Matador requests this unorthodox location to efficiently produce its and the other working
interest owners’ interests in the south half of Section 19, to maximize the recovery of hydrocarbons
from the south half of Section 19, and to prevent waste. Matador has forced pooled and is the
designated operator of the Bone Spring formation in the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit (see Order No.R-
14433-A), as well as the N/2 S/2 of Section 19 (see Order No. R-14432-A). Based on its
development plans for the south half of Section 19, Matador believes the proposed well location
in this NSL application is the optimal spacing for this well to achieve the greatest recovery of the
hydrocarbons present in the Bone Spring formation in the south half of Section 16, thus increasing
overall recovery and preventing waste.

Matador’s NSL application will not unfairly prejudice the rights of any working interest
owners in the N/2 S/2 of Section 19. Matador is the designated operator under a JOA covering the
entire south half of Section 19 that includes voluntary inclusion of more than 98% of the working
interest in the south half of Section 19 under the JOA. As a result, more than 98% of the working
interest has agreed to blend their working interest to be the same in the S/2 S/2 and N/2 S/2 of
Section 19. With respect to the pooled parties not under JOA, the same sixteen working interest
owners comprise the pooled working interest owners in both the S/2 S§/2 and N/2 S/2 of Section
19. While their percentage interest varies slightly between the S/2 S/2 and N/2 S/2, the variance
is de minimus, ranging from a .00001046% to .00277953% difference for various pooled working
interest owners. In addition, because the pooled parties own a working interest in both the S/2 S/2
and N/2 S/2, Matador believes, should the pooled parties elect to participate in the wells, that they
will likewise receive greater overall production and revenues from their interest in the south half
of Section 19 based on this optimal spacing, regardless of any difference in working interest
percentage.

Accordingly, Matador respectfully requests an exception to the 330 foot setbacks for oil
wells measured perpendicularly from the outer boundary of the spacing unit found in NMAC
19.15.16.15(C)(1)(a), and requests approval of the NSL requested herein to locate the completed
interval 50 feet from the north line of the S/2 S/2 Spacing Unit. As mentioned above, the first and
last take points are at an orthodox location.

A map showing the surrounding ownership and the project area for the proposed subject
well in relation to adjoining spacing units is attached as Exhibit B.

A list of the parties affected by this application is attached as Exhibit C. Each of these
parties has been provided notice of this application by certified mail, return receipt requested,
advising them that if they have an objection to the location of this well, it must be filed with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division within 20 days of the mailing of the notice. As set forth
on Exhibit C, a copy of this application has also been provided to the Bureau of Land Management.

I appreciate your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

24

Kyle Perkins



District I

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District IT
811 S. First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District I1I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District [V
1220 S. St. Francis Dr, Sante Fe, NM

87505

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New

Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-015-44187 52805 Russell; Bone Spring
“Property Code *Property Name “Well Number
317744 STEBBINS 19 FED 137H
"OGRID No. ®Operator Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3242’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot 1dn Feet rom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 19 20-S |29-E - 210’ SOUTH 140’ EAST EDDY
UL or lot nu. Section| Township Range) Lot I Feet from the North/South line Feet rom the East/West line County
4 19 20-S | 29—-E = 1270’ SOUTH 60’ WEST EDDY
"Dedicated Acres SJoint or Infill HConsolidation Code Order No.
155.83

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

[8oTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=565194
Y=565727
LAT.: N 32.5551142
LONG.: W 104.1217430
NAD 1983
X=606374
Y=565789
LAT. N 32.5552324
LONG. W 104,1222478

JLAST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=565234
Y=565727
LAT.: N 32.5651140
LONG.: W 104.1216131

NAD 1983
X=606414
Y=565789
LAT.: N 32.5562323
LONG.: W 104.1221180

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=570129
Y=564669
LAT.: N 325521779
LONG.: W 104.1057313
NAD 1983
X=611310
Y=564731
LAT.: N 32.5522963
LONG.: W 104.1062357

y A

3 !

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
[ heretry cerlify that the information confained herewn is true and complele|
o the best of my knowledge and belief. and thal this organizalion either
ouns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including|

LAT.: N 32.5550948
LONG.: W 104.1056018
NAD 1983
X=611348
Y=565792
LAT.: N 32.5552132
LONG.: W 104.1061063

FFIRST PERFORATION POINTHI |,...1i0n pursuant to a coniract with an ouner of such a mineral or
NEW MEX'CO EAST working wleres!, or o a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
NAD 1927 pasiing arder herelofore entered by lhe division.
X=570167
Y=565731

the proposed boltom hole location or hes a right lo a@rill this well al this

Lt

32/

St/ Mo T,
:-S !:ﬁﬂl’@ Mratndos K§Gades. (i

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well localion shown on this
plal was plotled from field notes of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and thal the

same is lrue lo the best of my belief.
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SASURVEYWIATADOR_RESOURCES\STEBBING_FED_18 & 30-205-28EWINAL_PRODUCTSILO_STEBBINS_18_FED_137H_REVZ_OPT_1.00WG 352019 40534 PM adisabella

ExXHIBIT A
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ExHIBIT B



EXHIBIT C

EOG Resources Assets LLC
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

Erin L. Cofrin Revocable Trust
43 Camino Arroyo Place
Palm Desert, CA 92260

Marian Welch Pendergrass
2705 Gaye Drive
Roswell, NM 88201

Michael Irwin Welch
8610 Kenosha Drive
Lubbock, TX 79423

Pamela J. Burke, as Trustee of the Claire Ann Iverson Revocable Living Trust UTA dated
November 22, 2005

P. O. Box 10508

Midland, TX 79702

Pamela J. Burke, as Trustee of the P.I.P. 1990 Trust
P. O. Box 10508
Midland, TX 79702

Pamela J. Burke, as Trustee of the Siegfried James Iverson, 111 Revocable Living Trust UTA
dated November 18, 2005

P. O. Box 10508

Midland, TX 79702

Phoebe J. Welch, Trustee of the Phoebe J. Welch Trust dated July 27, 2006
20350 Marsh Creek Rd
Brentwood, CA 94513

Phoebe Welch
1867 Karas Court
Concord, CA 94521



EXHIBIT C

Robert Welch Gillespie
186 Sierra View
Pasadena, CA 91105

Saunders Thomas Welch
8610 Kenosha Drive
Lubbock, TX 79423

Stacy Welch Green
P. O. Box 164
Sonoita, AZ 85637

T. I. G. Properties
P. O. Box 10508
Midland, TX 79702

Van P. Welch, Jr.
2259 C Via Puerta
Laguna Woods, CA 92653

Van S. Welch 11
2901 Wildwood Place
Duncan, OK 73533

Wendell Terry Welch
P. O. Box 8428
Nikiski, AK 99635

Bureau of Land Management
301 Dinosaur Trl
Santa Fe, NM 87508

Amsler Young Priddy, Trustee, The Amsler Young Priddy IRR Trust
3963 Maple Ave, Suite 450
Dallas, TX 75219

Becky Welch Kitto
P.O. Box 1482
Sonoita, AZ 85637



EXHIBIT C

Bryan W. Welch
1764 S. Paige Creek Place
Tucson, AZ 85748

Don Bell IT
2580 W Camp Wisdom Rd, Ste 100
Grand Prairie, TX 75052

Don Bell III, Trustee, The 2012 DCB3 Southwestern IRR Trust
3713 Southwestern Blvd.
Dallas, TX 75225

Energex, LLC
4425 98th Street Suite 200
Lubbock, TX 79423

J&F Investments, LLC
P. O. Box 2702
Roswell, NM 88202-2702

James Gray Welch
9307 Sam Rayburn CT
Cypress, TX 77433

John A. Yates
P.O. Box 100
Artesia, NM 88211

Santo Legado LLC
P.O. Box 1020
Artesia, NM 82211

Sharbro Energy LLC
P.O. Box 840
Artesia, NM 82211

Tanna Energy Partners, LP
5014 Bluebird Branch Court
Midland, TX 79705

Yates Energy Corporation
P. O. Box 2323
Roswell, NM 88202



Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway ¢ Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5202 » Fax 214.866.4802
kperkins@matadorresources.com

Kyle Perkins
Operations and Regulatory Counsel

March 7, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/RRR

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval of
unorthodox well location for Stebbins 19 Fed No. 137H in the S/2 S/2 of Section
19, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico
Stebbins 19 Fed No. 137H

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in
writing within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

I -

Kyle Perkins



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Kyle Perkins <KPerkins@matadorresources.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2019 11:06 AM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Subject: [EXT] Administrative NSL Application - Stebbins 19 Fed 137H
Attachments: NSL Application - Stebbins 19 Fed 137H.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Mr. Lowe,

Attached for filing please find Matador’s administrative application for an NSL related to its Stebbins 19 Fed No. 137H
well (APl No. 30-015-44187). If you would like any additional information, please let me know. | will be sending copies
to the affected parties today.

Best regards,

Kyle Perkins

Operations and Regulatory Counsel
Matador Resources Company

5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

(972) 371-5202 (office)

(214) 866-4802 (fax)
kperkins@matadorresources.com

2NN,

¢ Matador
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This transmission is strictly confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you may not disclose, print, copy or disseminate this
information. If you have received this in error, please reply and notify the sender (only) and delete the message. Unauthorized interception of this e-mail
is a violation of federal criminal law. This communication does not reflect an intention by the sender or the sender's client or principal to conduct a
transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the requirements for a
writing, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and National
Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act or any other statute governing electronic transactions.



